® ®
RSI ENTERPRISES

SUNERIOR FERFORMANCE THROVGH PTANTRIERS2HT

Aprii 12, 2010

Office of Contracting and Procurement.

Financial Legal and Consulting Commadity Group
441-4™ Street, NW, Suite 700 South
Washington, [.C. 20001

RE: Response to Best and Final Offer {BAFO) Request, issued April 9, 2010, for Solicitation No. DCCB-2010-R8132 Child
Support Collection Services,”

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to the Request for a Best and Final Offer (BAFO} RSl Enterprises, Inc, submits this response, based upon the
receipt of Amendment AROOS on April 9, 2010.

In accordance with the BAFO reguirements, RS submits this cover letter (with all required language), a respornse to Part |~
Technical Proposal, a response to Part It — Pricing Proposal and a signed acknowledgment of Amendment AGO03. Please
find attached and submitted as two separate parts, the PART I-Résponses to Technical changes, tncludmg the signed
acknowledgement of Amendment A0003 and Part I1-Responses to Pricing Proposal.

RSI Enterprises, Inc, acknowledges the terms and conditions of the solicitation as amended, and RS Erterprises, Inc.
certifies that this response to the BAFO, together with its original response and revisions {submitted 11/5/2009} to the
solicitation constitutes R$I Enterprises” total response to the solicitation. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Uhphod

Lynne F. Wisehart

Executive Vice President & OO
RS| Enterprises, inc.

(888) 854-4904 Direct

{602} 627-2338 Facsimile

lynne wisehant@RSlco.com

Ce: Corporate
Fite

S0 Warst Northers + Glendale, Atizong #9301 ¥ www RSlco.com




RSI Enterprises, Inc.
Best and Final Offer (BAFO)

Solicitation No. DCCB-2010-R8132 Child Support
Collection Services

Part |
Response to

Technical Changes to
the Solicitation




o

T5E Naihs of Gontractor 6T Paie Sigrod | 198, r(mm o &Rﬁ_w{ni)' ]
. . k] kR H
] . % o pergor thoniyad 10 sigry . 0 l . t ‘\ R 4 J
+ ¥ 7 ”

_ 1. Contract Number Page ol Fages
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT _ 1 [13
2. Amendment/Moditication Nurnner | 3. Effective Date 4. Requistion’Purchase Request No. 1 6. Solichtationt Caption

Child Support Deht
AOGGS Aprilo, 2010 o Collection Services
8. Istuad by: Code | v 1+ Altiinistared by [ other than ling 6}
Office of Contracting and Procurement Office of Contracting and Procurement
‘| Finuncial Legal and Conisulting Commodity Group Finanvial Legat and Consuliing Commodity Group
441 4" Sireet, NW, Suite 700 South 441 4’_" Steewt, NW, Suite 700 Soulh
Washinsmon, DC 20001 Washingion, 13 20001
& Tame Emd. Address of Gontmctor (N street, city, county, state énd zlp code) . ) QA: .Am'amfmam of Sr)ﬁcitaﬂoﬁ o
) . i X LDCCB-2010-R-8132
Prospective Bidders 98, Dated {Ses tem 11)

Suptember 23, 2009

VA Modiication of Canlraoboriar No,

106, Dated (Sae ftom 13
Code ) Facility .

VT, THIS TEM ONLY APPLIES 10 AMENDMENTE OF SOLCTATIONG

Tha abiva puniberad solicitation is amended as set forth In e 14, The heur and dale spaitied for recsipt of Offers [} is extanded. [X] s aot extonded.
Oftess must acknowledgw recetpt of this amentiment arior 1o e hour and date spacified i thie uolisitation or as amended, by one of the tollowing mémods:

{#) By compleling Htems 8 and 18, and refirning 7. . copies of ihe amendmant: (B} By acknowledging raceipt of this arsandment on each chiay if the
offor Submitied; or {¢) BY separam Jetter or fax which inclides a refernie b fhe soliotation 2 armendment number. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TO HE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPEGIEIED MAY RESULT IN
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. #f by virtus of this amendmani yau dedire to change an offdr already submitted, such may be made by lefter of kax, provided each
tetler or tolegrim makes referencd to the solicitation and this amanciment, and & recoivad prioe Y the apaning hour and date speciisd,

12, Accaunting aind Appropriation Dath (i Required)

13, THIS TEW APPLIES ONLY 70 MODIFIGATIONS DF CONTRACT /ORDERS,
_{T MODIFIES THE CONTRAGT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN 1TEM 14

A This change order is issuad pursilant o (Specify AtthoRty): _ '
Tha chianges et forthin Hem 14 are made in tha Contictordar no. In itant HIA

B. The above numbered contract/order is modified fo relledt the adminishative changes {such as changas in'paying offica, appropdation data
gic.} 8ot forth in ftern 14, pursuant to the autharity of 27 DEMA, Chapter 36, Gection 3601.2, :

C. This supplemental agresmart 15 entared Mo pursuant 1o awdbodly of;

_ D, Gihar {Spaﬁﬁy iypé of md'diﬂc&‘lim and authornity) .

E. IMPORTANT:  Contractor [ ] is not i5 required 1o 3loh this documenil amd roturn

. Copies to tha issuirg office,

14 describlien of Arnendmen!!?ﬁn&iﬁi:auen {Organized by UGH Briton hendings, indluding GolicHatonzoRtraet subject Tater whare teasible. )

ltem No, 1: Delete: Scetion B.3 inits entirety.
Insert: Section B.3 as follows on page 7 through 4:
B.3 PRICE SCHEDULE

B3 Base Perlod of Performsnce

Excopt as provided herain, alt 160s and congditions of 'the-doeu.ma'ni ES clarencad in g&ém 2A or 10A rormain unchanged and in Jull forcs and aHeot,

E5A. Nemnia ahd Titis of Slgner {Type or printy ~16A. Name of Conlracting Olficar

Chrisfian P, Ulrich, Presidant & CEO . .lmbzs H. Mm‘sﬂslﬂ o

\/(,/k,» J ra;ﬁ%d

il of Contiacting Cfficory L




S
RST ENTERPRISES

SUREIIOIL FERFORMANCE TH ROUIGH f’)\}:\’l‘HEﬂSi hy

Aprit 12, 2010

Office of Contracting and Pracurement

Financial Legal and Consulting Cormnmodity Group
441-4" Street, NW, Suite 700 South

Washington, D.C. 20001

RE: Part | - Response to Yechnical Changes to Solicitation No, DCCB-2010-R8132 Child Support Collection Services,

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to the Request for a Best and Final Offer (BAFQ), RSI Enterprises, Inc. submits this response to Part i-Responses to
Technical changes to the Solicitation.

As attested by the signed acknowledgment of Amendment AG003, RSI Enterprises, Inc, accepds, understands and agreas to
comply with all technical changes, as améended/outlined in Amendment AGDD3, RSI Enterprises, Inc. acknowladges the
terms and conditions of the solicitation as amended and does not wish to make any edits to its Technical Proposal originally
- submitted, along with revisions dated/submitted 11/5/2009.

Please accept this letter of acknowledgment, signed Amendment AO00O3, original technical proposal and corresponding
revisions submitted November 5, 2009, as its total Technical Response to this soliciation.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Lynne F, Wisehart

Executive Vice President & COO
RSI Enterprises, Inc.

{888) 854-4904 Direct.

{602) 627-2338 Facsimile
lynne.wisehart@RSlco.com

Ce: Corporate
Fife

5440 West Northersi ¢+ Glondale, Arfzora 85301« www RTcocom




&

RSI Entérpriées, Inc.
Best and Final Offer (BAFO)

Solicitation No. DCCB-2010-R8132 Child Support
" Collection Services

Part ||
Response to Price
Proposal in
Accordance with
Amendment A00O3




S
RSI ENTERPRISES

SUPERRON, PEIFORMANCE YHROLEH FARENELSHIP

April 12, 2010

Office of Contracting and Procurement

Financial Legal and Consulting Commodity Group

441-4" Street, NW, Suite 700 South

Washington, 0.C. 20001

RE: Partil - Rasponse to Price Proposal to Solicitation No, DCCB-2010-R8132 Child Support Collection Services.

Dear Skr:

Pursuant to the Request for a Best and Final Offer {BAFO), RSI Enterpriseis, Inc. submits this response to Part I-Response to
Price Proposal to the Solicitation,

Please find behind this letter, RSt Enterptises, Inc.'s révised Price Proposal in accordance with changes on Amendment
AG0D3.

Please accent this revised Price Proposal as its Best and Final Offer regarding price.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Lynrie F. Wisehart

Executive Vice President & COO
RS! Enterprises, Inc,

{B88) 854-4904 Direct

{602} 627-2338 Facsimile

lynne. wisehart @RSlkco.com

Ce Corporate
File

5440 West Northern # Glendnle, Arizona 85301+ www.RSlco.com




SOLICITATION: DCCB-2010-R-8132

AMENDMENT: A0O03
Page 2 of 13
Contract Unit Fixed Estimated
Line Item Item Por eﬁhté o Estimated Total Price
Number Description Recove & Recovery
(CLIN) _ . ey
000t | Provide debt Percentage
collection of recovered 5
services to child support T8 | $12,500,000.00 | 5. 99750000
recover child payments
support
payraents in
arrears as
described in C.3
0002 Finder's Fee as )
described in PerFee | § 250 100 § 28000
G.4.2
Total for the Base Peried” $_werTsom
R32 Option Year One Period of Performaiive
Contract Unit Fixed Estimated.
Line Item Ttem Percenta Estimated Total Price
Number | Description Recove Be Recovery
(CLINY | | i
1001 Provide debt Parcentage
coliection of recovered _
services to child support | 7% & 512,500,000,00 | $_. 87500000
recover child | payments
support
payments in
arrears. as
described in C.3
1002 Finder's Fee as :
described in Perbee | $. 250 100 $_ 25000
1G42
Total for the Option Year One $_ 57525000




SOLICITATION: DCCB-2010-R-8132

AMENDMENT: A0003
Page 3of 13
B33 Option Year Two Period of Performance
Contract Unit Fixed Egtimated
Line Hem Ttem Porcenta Estimated Tetal Price
Nuniher Description ' B ge Recovery
(CLIN)_| . Meegvery
2001 § Provide debt Percentage
collection of fecovered
services 1o child support { .70 % | 513 500,000.00 | §__875.00000
recover child payments
support
payments in
arrears as
described in C.3
2002 Finder's Fee as
described in PerFec | §_250 100 $_ |
1642
Total for the Option Year Two $, B75,25000
B34 Option Year Three Period of Performaiice
Contract Unit Fixed Estimated
Line Ttem Ttem Porcen tage Estimated Total Price
Nomber Description Recove Recovery
(CLIN). » | ocovery
3001 Provide debt Percentage
collection of recovered
services to chitd support | .70 % | 312,500,000.00 { $ 87500000
recover child payients
suppart
payments in
arrears s
described in C.3
3002 | Finder’s Fec as
described in PerFee | 3 250 100 $_ %000
G442
Total for the Option Year Three $_ 875250.00




&

SOLICT{ATION: DCCE-2010-R-8132
AMENDMENT: A0003
Pape 4 of 13
BAS Option Year Four Period of Performance
Contract Unit Fixed Estimuted
Line Item Ttem Percentage Estimated Total Price
Number Description Recove Recovery
(CLIN) | b Y
4001 Provide debt Percentage
coliection of récovered :
services to childsupport | .70 % | $12 500,000.00 | $.__876.000.00
recover child payments
support
payments in
arrears as
.| described in C.3
4002 Finder’s Fee as
deseribed in PerFee | $.250 100 $.2%000
G.4.2
Totat for the Option Year Four $.__875:260.00
B.3.6 Grand Total
Period of Estimated Total
_ Performance Price
Base Year _ $837 750,00
Option Year One , $875,250.00
Option Year Two  $875.250.00
Option Year Three | 3875.250.00
Option Year Four _ 87528000
Grand Total $4,438,750.00

Nartie C \_’\(‘ fs{—{z:m :‘;‘) U\"(‘”rc.,}ﬁ Title 1t E-O

Siganmm 16’7 Lo Date H! ] cl! e,




@' °

RSI ENTERPRISES

. TN WA R SLEE O CRED MV

RSI Enterprises, Inc. Proposal for
Collection Agency Services
Offered to:

Office of Contracting
and Procurement
Child Support
Services Division

Washington, D.C.

PRICE PROPOSAL

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS
#DCCB-2010-R-8132
CHILD SUPPORT DEBT
COLLECTION SERVICES




PRICE SCHEDULE- RSI ENTERPRISES; INC,

Base Period of Performance

Coutract Line Ttem Tixed Estimated
Item Number Description Percentage Estimated Tutal
oL ption Recovery Recovery Price
0001 Provide debt collection $15,087,300.00 1$1,131,547.50]
services to recover child 75 %
support payments in arrears
g deseribed in C.3
Optien Year One Period of Performance
Contract Line Fixed \
Item Number D sttfimtion Percentage gs;tci:;aeted Esrtll‘mta:ed
{CLIN) eserip Reécovery Ty Pfije
o101 Brovide debt collection §15,087,300.00 [51,036,111.00
services to recover child 7.0 %
support payments in arrears
s deseribed in C.3
Option Year Two Period of Performance _

Contract Line Fixed \ .
Fem Number : De;t!i!ﬂt. N Percentage IE{st:mfated Esgma;ed
(CLIN) eriptio Regovery ecovery p:;t:;

0201 [Provide debt collection | $15,087,300.00 $1,056,111.00
services to recover child 10 %
upport payments in arrears
s described in C.3
Option Year Three Period of Performance
Contract Line Ttem Fixed Estimated | Estimated
Item Number .y : -
. Deseriplion Percentage Recovery Tatal
(CLIN) ot A
. . _ recovery y Price
0301 Provide debt collection _ $15,087,300,00 [1,036,i11.00 -
services to recover child 70 %
support payments in arccars
tag described in C.3




Option Year Four Peviod of Performance

. Contract Ljne Hem Ff“d. Estimated Estimated
Tem Number Description Percentage Recovery Total
(CLIN) Recovery ' Price
0401 Provide debt collection 415,087,300,00 [$1,056,111.00
services to recover child 10 %
upport payments in atrears
Es described in C.3
Grand Total
Period of Estimated Total 1
Performance Price
Base Year $1,131,547.50 )
Option Year One 51,056,111.00
Option Year Two T 81,056,111.00
Option Year Three $1,056,111.00 )
Option Year Four $1,056,111.00 B
Grand Total 5,355,991.50 ]

As of October 30, 2009, RSI Enterprises, Inc. was not provided responses to vendor
questions from the District. Without this information; RS1 is unable to complete the
subsequent Cost/Price Requirements, which is dirgctly related to the contingency fee we
charge.

As stated in item 1.1 of General information; “The requirement for submission of cost or
pricing data is met when all accurate cost or pricing data reasonably available to the Offeror
has been submitted, either actually, of by specific identification, to the District. Jf not
available at the time of submission, as later information comes into the Offerot’s possession,
it should be proriptly submitted to the District in a manner that clearly demonstrates its
relationship to, and effect on, the Offeror's costiprice. proposal. This requirement continues
up to the date of final agreement on price and/for other issues, as agreed upon between the
parties.

Based on the above information, RSI submits this price proposal, subject to modification
upon receipt of District question and answer amendment.

Chxistran p (Nerers. Cesilent & CE(
Name . . Tit
S o © 10]30/04

. Signature Date




COST / PRICE DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATION

RFP Number: DCCB-2010-R-8132 Closing Date: NOVEMBER 3, 2009

Caption: N/A _ Total Proposed Amount;

The undersigned  Christian P. Ulrich

{picase print name and title of offeror’s authorized signatory) heteby certifies that, to the best of my
knowledge, the cost and pricing data (i.e. at the time of price agreement this certification represents
that all material facts of which prudent buyers and sellers would reasonably expect to affect price
negotiations in any significant manner) submitted was accutate, complete, and current as of
October 30,2009 (date of RFP cloging or conclusion of negotiations as appropriate)
The undersigned further agrees that it is under a continuing duty to update cost or pricing data
through the date that negotiations, if any, with the District are conmpleted. The undersigned further
agrees that the price, including profit or fee, will be adjusted 16 exclude any significant price
increases occurring because the cost or pricing data was inaccurate, incomplete or not current. (See
D.C. Procurement Regulations, 27 DCMR, Section 1624; and Section 25 of the Standard Contract
Provisions for Use with District of Columbia Government Supply and Services-Contracts,
Novenibet, 2004, as amended).

Si@e&i:%ﬁ'éﬁ. Daté:.../(j'go‘OQ.




Title: President and CEQ

Company: RS Enterprises, Inc

Address: 5440 W. Northern Ave

Gilendale, AZ 85301

DUNS #: 80-015-2670

Phone: 800-774-4003 ext. 336

Fax:  602-627-2116

As of October 30, 2009, RSI Enterprises, inc. was not provided responses to vendor
questions from the District. Without this information, RSl is unable to complete the
subsequent Cost/Price Requirements,

As stated in item 1.1 of General Information: “The requirement for submission of cost or
pricing data is met when all accurate cost or pricing data reasonably available to the Offeror
has been submitted, either actually, or by specific identification, fo the District. If not
available at the time of submission, as later information comes into the Offeror's
possession, it should be promptly submittéd to the District in a manner that clearly
demonstrates its relationship to, and effect on, the Offeror’s cost/price proposal. This
requirement continues up to the date of final agreement on price and/or other issues, as
agreed upon between the parties. '

RS intends to fully comply with this requirement once information is in our possession.




